
Dare Co.

Bridge Map Index Key

Bridge # Key Structure Type Route Bridge # Key Structure Type Route

2 C5 Pipe US64 72 E4 Bridge NC12

3 B2 Bridge US264 73 A25 OvHd Sign OvHd Sign

4 C8 Bridge US158 0 0 0 0

5 D7 Bridge SR1217 0 0 0 0

6 D7 Bridge SR1217 0 0 0 0

7 C5 Bridge US64&264 0 0 0 0

8 E22 Bridge NC12 0 0 0 0

9 C6 Bridge US64 0 0 0 0

10 C2 Bridge US264 0 0 0 0

11 E4 Bridge NC12 0 0 0 0

12 E5 Bridge US64 0 0 0 0

13 C3 Bridge US264 0 0 0 0

14 E6 Bridge US64 0 0 0 0

15 C3 Bridge US264 0 0 0 0

16 C4 Bridge US264 0 0 0 0

17 C8 City bridge S. Dogwood Trail 0 0 0 0

18 C8 City bridge S. Dogwood Trail 0 0 0 0

38 D7 Bridge SR1216 0 0 0 0

39 E5 Pipe SR1141 0 0 0 0

40 C8 Bridge SR1208 0 0 0 0

41 C3 Pipe SR1164 0 0 0 0

42 D6 Bridge SR1123 0 0 0 0

43 D6 Bridge NC400 0 0 0 0

44 F22 Ferry ramp NC12 Ferry 0 0 0 0

45 F22 Ferry ramp NC12 Ferry 0 0 0 0

46 F22 Ferry ramp NC12 Ferry 0 0 0 0

47 E6 OvHd Sign OvHd Sign 0 0 0 0

48 F22 OvHd Sign OvHd Sign 0 0 0 0

49 E6 OvHd Sign OvHd Sign 0 0 0 0

50 D6 Cntlvr Sign Cntlvr Sign 0 0 0 0

51 C8 City culvert S. Dogwood Trail 0 0 0 0

52 F2 OvHd Sign OvHd Sign 0 0 0 0

53 F2 Ferry ramp SR1492 Ferry RP 0 0 0 0

54 D5 Bridge US64, US264 BYP 0 0 0 0

56 C8 OvHd Sign OvHd Sign 0 0 0 0

57 D8 OvHd Sign OvHd Sign 0 0 0 0

58 D8 OvHd Sign OvHd Sign 0 0 0 0

59 F22 OvHd Sign OvHd Sign 0 0 0 0

61 E27 Pipe NC12 0 0 0 0

63 F22 Bridge NC12 0 0 0 0

65 E6 OvHd Sign OvHd Sign 0 0 0 0

66 C3 Ferry ramp SR1164 0 0 0 0

67 E4 Ferry ramp NC12(CLOSED) 0 0 0 0

68 C8 City bridge Covered Bridge Rd. 0 0 0 0

69 F3 Bridge NC12 0 0 0 0

70 C8 City bridge Covered Bridge Rd. 0 0 0 0
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Dare Co.

Non‐NBIS Pipe Index Key

Pipe ID Key  Route Latitude Longitude Pipe ID Key  Route Latitude Longitude

0002 C5 US‐64 35.873668 ‐75.782276 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

0003 C5 US‐64 35.872256 ‐75.783260 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

0004 C24 US‐64 35.871208 ‐75.896098 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

0005 B5 US‐64 35.870641 ‐75.877494 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

0006 B26 NC‐12 35.884659 ‐75.589061 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

0007 C26 NC‐12 35.874258 ‐75.582132 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

0008 C3 US‐264 35.670073 ‐75.778525 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

0009 E17 NC‐345 35.847614 ‐75.639795 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

0010 E8 SR‐1217 36.012502 ‐75.698121 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

0011 E24 NC‐12 35.269153 ‐75.534132 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

0039 F17 SR‐1141 35.835950 ‐75.619694 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

2006 C5 US‐64 35.871155 ‐75.786283 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

2009 B5 US‐64 35.863999 ‐75.860264 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

2010 E12 NC‐12 36.206301 ‐75.766579 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

2019 C23 SR‐1103 35.864097 ‐75.917748 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

2020 D23 SR‐1103 35.856218 ‐75.918550 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

2021 C12 SR‐1206 36.064591 ‐75.708031 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

2022 D7 SR‐1206 36.064388 ‐75.700594 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

2026 E26 SR‐1504 35.244340 ‐75.616389 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

2047 E25 NC‐12 35.267269 ‐75.531824 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

2048 B30 NC‐12 35.579093 ‐75.467241 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

2049 B30 NC‐12 35.580685 ‐75.467050 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

2050 C16 US‐64‐BYP 35.887459 ‐75.667038 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

2052 E17 SR‐1140 35.845328 ‐75.625980 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

2053 C23 SR‐1103 35.867434 ‐75.919038 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

4001 D6 SR‐1345 35.898857 ‐75.676325 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000
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Dare Co.

Non‐NBIS Pipe Index Key

Pipe ID Key  Route Latitude Longitude Pipe ID Key  Route Latitude Longitude

2009 B5 US‐64 35.863999 ‐75.860264 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

2010 E12 NC‐12 36.206301 ‐75.766579 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

2013 E26 SR‐1504 35.244340 ‐75.616389 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

2019 C23 SR‐1103 35.864097 ‐75.917748 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

2020 D23 SR‐1103 35.856218 ‐75.918550 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

2021 C12 SR‐1206 36.064591 ‐75.708031 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

2022 D7 SR‐1206 36.064388 ‐75.700594 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

2047 E25 NC‐12 35.267269 ‐75.531824 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

2048 B30 NC‐12 35.579093 ‐75.467241 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

2049 B30 NC‐12 35.580685 ‐75.467050 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

2050 C16 US‐64‐BYP 35.887459 ‐75.667038 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

2052 E17 SR‐1140 35.845328 ‐75.625980 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

2053 C23 SR‐1103 35.867434 ‐75.919038 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

4001 D6 SR‐1345 35.898857 ‐75.676325 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

4002 C24 US‐64 35.871208 ‐75.896098 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

4003 B5 US‐64 35.870641 ‐75.877494 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

4004 C5 US‐64 35.872256 ‐75.783260 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

4005 C5 US‐64 35.873668 ‐75.782276 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

4006 C3 US‐264 35.670073 ‐75.778525 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

4007 E24 NC‐12 35.269153 ‐75.534132 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

4008 C26 NC‐12 35.874258 ‐75.582132 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

4009 B26 NC‐12 35.884659 ‐75.589061 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

4010 E17 NC‐345 35.847614 ‐75.639795 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000

4011 E8 SR‐1217 36.012502 ‐75.698121 0 0 0 0.000000 0.000000
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